9s Written, Answer:

THE MINISTER OF - STATE IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(SHRI ARUN SINGH): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) 53.
A
(¢) The countries of origin of the apprehended trawlers are Pakistan, Bangla Desh, Sri Lanka, Thailand, Taiwan and Korea. The custody of the apprehended trawlers, with their crew outfits and fish holdg is made

- over t0 the local police. .

(d) No, Sir.

(e) Doeg not arise.
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to Questions g6

Representation from Riot Victims Association regarding payment of bank loang

1040, SARDAR JAGJIT SINGH
AURORA: Will the PRIME MINIS-TER be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Reserve Bank of India, Central Ofice Bombay hag received representation dated-31-1-1987 anq also earlier repre-
septations from ‘November 1984 Riot Vietims Association, Janakpuri, New Delhi’ regarding harassment being meted out by the Banks Managements for recovery of relief bank loang in lump sum from the riot victims who are not in a position to repay the loans;

(b) whether it is also a fact that Government have decided to recover the relief loans in lump sum from the riot victims through courts after initiating legal proceedings; and

(c) if so, what action has been 4aken py Government to remove the hardship being faced by the riot victims who are not in 3 position to repay the bank ldans?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI JANARDHAN POOJARI):
(a) Reserve Bank of India has reported that it has received a representation dated 31st January, 1987 Zfrum November 1984 Riot Vietimg Association on 12th February, 1987 regarding recovery of loans. It has advised its Regional Office at New Delhj fo look into the tomplaints,

(b) and (c) Reserve Bank of India issued necessary guidelines to banks vide its circularg dated the 6th, 12th and 14th November, 1984 advising them to provide need-based loan assistance on comparatively softer termrs and conditions to the affected persons in November, 1984 disturbances for continuing/re-establishing their production, business and occupation, It

